

Product: **Mini Chocolate Cup Selection**

Product Code:

Brand: **Frank Dale**

FDCAN116

Pack Details

Contents	No. Pcs in Case:	48	Avg. Pce Wt:	18.5 g	Case Net Wt:	0.888 kg		
	Count/Wt per Inner:	12	Inners per Case:	4	Pack Size:	1 x 48		
Inners suitable for sale separately?: No		Barcode Inner: N/A		Barcode Outer: 5060089683827				
Palletisation	Cases per Layer:	9	No. of Layers:	30	Inners/Pallet:	1080	Cases/Pallet:	270
Dimensions	Case mm:	379 x 298 x 48	Cubic ms:	0.005	Inner mm:	N/A	Commodity Code 1905 9080 00	
Packaging Wts	Primary plastic:	76 g	Secondary plastic:	g	Tertiary plastic:	g		
	Primary board:	124 g	Secondary board:	g	Metal:	N/A g		

Composition & Storage

Description: A selection of mini chocolate cups, 12 Tiramisu, 12 Lemon Cheesecake, 12 Banoffee Pie, 12 Raspberry Panna Cotta.
Palm from a sustainable source, RSPO certificate number BMT-RSPO-000578

Ingredients: See Page 2.

Allergen Statement: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS.

May Contain:

Meat Country of Origin: N/A **Store Frozen:** -18°C **Min Life on Del.** 137 Days

Preparation & Usage from Frozen

M/wave: See Page 3.
Oven: See Page 3.
Grill: See Page 3.
Frying: See Page 3.
Other: See Page 3.

Dietary & Health Information

				Average Nutritional		Per serving	
				Per 100 g	18.5 g		
		Contains					
Suitable for Vegetarians	Yes	Milk / Derivatives	Yes	KJoules	1609	298	
Suitable for Vegans	No	Egg / Derivatives	Yes	Kcals	384	71	
Suitable for Coeliacs	No	Soya	Yes	Fat (g)	25.0	4.6	
Halal Approved	No	SO ₂ / Sulphites >10ppm	No	of which saturates (g)	15.6	2.9	
Kosher Approved	No	Sesame Seeds	No	of which monounsaturates (g)			
Contains		Celery	No	of which polyunsaturates (g)			
Artificial colours	No	Mustard	No	Carbohydrate (g)	34.9	6.5	
Hydrogenated Fats	No	Peanuts / Derivatives	No	of which sugars (g)	30.7	5.7	
GM Ingredients/Derivatives	No	Fish	No	Fibre (g)	2.7	0.5	
MSG	No	Crustaceans / Shell Fish	No	Protein (g)	3.7	0.7	
Gluten as added Ingredient	No	Other Nuts	No	Sodium (g)	0.050	0.009	
Wheat & Wheat Derivatives	Yes	Lupin / Derivatives	No	expressed in salt (g)	0.13	0.02	
Other Gluten Cereals/Derivs	No	Molluscs	No	-----			
				Zinc (mg)			
				Iron (mg)			
				Ash (g)			
				Vitamin A (µg)			
				Vitamin C (mg)			
				Folate (µg)			
				Calcium (mg)			

Approved Date: 15/08/2024

Approved by: Christopher Stobart

Product: **Mini Chocolate Cup Selection**

Ingredients

Product Code:

FDCAN116

Chocolate Cups (32%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Vanilla, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin)).

Tiramisu (Cream Cheese (MILK), Double Cream (MILK), Caster Sugar, Water, Sherry, Coffee Granules, Cocoa Powder).

Lemon Cheesecake (Cream Cheese (MILK), Double Cream (MILK), Lemon Curd (5%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), WHEAT Starch, Pasteurised Whole EGG Powder, Maize Starch, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate), Natural Lemon Flavour, Salt, Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid), Colour (Curcumin)), Digestive Biscuit Crumb (WHEAT Flour, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt)).

Raspberry Panna Cotta (Cream Cheese (MILK), Double Cream (MILK), Raspberries (3%), Caster Sugar, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Antioxidant (Citric Acid)).

Banoffee Pie (Caramel (7%) (Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK (Skimmed MILK, Sugar), Vegetable Fat (Coconut), Emulsifier (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Natural Flavourings), Banana Puree (4%) (Banana Puree, Sugar, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid)), Double Cream (MILK), Caster Sugar, Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla)).

Product: Mini Chocolate Cup Selection

Preparation & Usage from Frozen

Product Code:

FDCAN116

Microwave:

N/A

Oven:

N/A

Grill:

N/A

Frying:

N/A

Other Cooking or Serving Instructions:

Thaw and Serve: remove all packaging and place on a serving plate. Allow to thaw in a refrigerator for approximately 1 hour. Once defrosted keep refrigerated and use within 24 hours.

Product: Mini Chocolate Cup Selection

Product & Packaging

Product Code: FDCAN116

Lifestyle:



Outer Case:



Product: Mini Chocolate Cup Selection

Packaging Continued

Product Code:

FDCAN116

Inner Pack/Case:



Combination:



Product: Mini Chocolate Cup Selection

Packaging Continued

Product Code:

FDCAN116

Outer Label:

Mini Chocolate Cup Selection 1x48 pieces CAN116
 Suitable for vegetarians.



Ingredients: Chocolate Cups (32%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Vanilla, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin)), Tiramisu (Cream Cheese (MILK), Double Cream (MILK), Caster Sugar, Water, Sherry, Coffee Granules, Cocoa Powder), Lemon Cheesecake (Cream Cheese (MILK), Double Cream (MILK), Lemon Curd (5%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), WHEAT Starch, Pasteurised Whole EGG Powder, Maize Starch, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate), Natural Lemon Flavour, Salt, Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid), Colour (Curcumin)), Digestive Biscuit Crumb (WHEAT Flour, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt)), Raspberry Panna Cotta (Cream Cheese (MILK), Double Cream (MILK), Raspberries (3%), Caster Sugar, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Antioxidant (Citric Acid)), Banoffee Pie (Caramel (7%) (Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK (Skimmed MILK, Sugar)), Vegetable Fat (Coconut), Emulsifier (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Natural Flavourings), Banana Puree (4%) (Banana Puree, Sugar, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid)), Double Cream (MILK), Caster Sugar, Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla)), Palm from a sustainable source, RSPO Cert No. BMT-RSPO-000578.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.

Nutrition Information	
(Typical values as sold Per 100g)	
Energy(kJ)	1609
Energy(kcal)	384
Fat(g)	25.0
of which saturates(g)	15.6
Carbohydrate(g)	34.9
of which sugars(g)	30.7
Fibre(g)	2.7
Protein(g)	3.7
Salt(g)	0.13

Thaw and Serve:
 Remove all packaging and place on a serving plate.
 Allow to thaw in a refrigerator for approximately 1 hour.
 Once defrosted keep refrigerated and use within 24 hours.
 Do not refreeze once defrosted.

48 pieces x 18.5g. Net Weight 0.888 kg.

Mini Chocolate Cup Selection CAN116
 A selection of mini chocolate cups, 12 Tiramisu, 12 Lemon Cheesecake,
 12 Banoffee Pie, 12 Raspberry Panna Cotta.



Outer Case Line Drawing:

